
Vote for   1

Hon. Barbara A. Netchert, Hudson County Clerk
Hudson County 2011 General Election Official Results                   

November 8, 2011                   

STATE SENATE 31ST DISTRICT
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 32740  5628  3508  1458  107  6Totals - Bayonne  17.19%

 79423  13797  9767  1378  213  14Totals - Jersey City  17.37%

 112163  18666  12714  2717  299  14Precinct Totals  16.64%
 0  743  525  114  19  5Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  16  36  5  2  1Provisional Totals  0.00%

 112163  19425  13275  2836  320  20Totals - Grand Totals  17.32%
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Vote for   1

Hon. Barbara A. Netchert, Hudson County Clerk
Hudson County 2011 General Election Official Results                   

November 8, 2011                   

STATE SENATE 32ND DISTRICT
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 773  138  113  6  4  0Totals - East Newark  17.85%

 5121  845  608  167  37  1Totals - Guttenberg  16.50%

 5479  1570  988  183  59  2Totals - Harrison  28.65%

 16514  2462  1396  805  113  0Totals - Kearny  14.91%

 31144  9212  8235  690  157  5Totals - North Bergen  29.58%

 10371  2191  1363  527  93  0Totals - Secaucus  21.13%

 19990  2671  2042  433  64  4Totals - West New York  13.36%

 89392  18251  14136  2668  504  9Precinct Totals  20.42%
 0  808  606  141  23  3Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  30  3  2  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 89392  19089  14745  2811  527  12Totals - Grand Totals  21.35%
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Vote for   1

Hon. Barbara A. Netchert, Hudson County Clerk
Hudson County 2011 General Election Official Results                   

November 8, 2011                   

STATE SENATE 33RD DISTRICT
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 36657  6364  4089  1364  19Totals - Hoboken  17.36%

 42166  7851  5329  939  17Totals - Jersey City  18.62%

 29470  10300  9518  587  12Totals - Union City  34.95%

 7417  1639  1287  246  1Totals - Weehawken  22.10%

 115710  24812  19134  2995  44Precinct Totals  21.44%
 0  1249  1032  121  5Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  93  57  20  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 115710  26154  20223  3136  49Totals - Grand Totals  22.60%
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Vote for   2

Hon. Barbara A. Netchert, Hudson County Clerk
Hudson County 2011 General Election Official Results                   

November 8, 2011                   

GENERAL ASSEMBLY 31ST DISTRICT
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 32740  5628  3276  3871  1636  1357  19Totals - Bayonne  17.19%

 79423  13797  8414  8006  1521  1394  18Totals - Jersey City  17.37%

 112163  18666  11205  11385  3010  2646  25Precinct Totals  16.64%
 0  743  461  470  135  100  11Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  16  24  22  12  5  1Provisional Totals  0.00%

 112163  19425  11690  11877  3157  2751  37Totals - Grand Totals  17.32%
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Vote for   2

Hon. Barbara A. Netchert, Hudson County Clerk
Hudson County 2011 General Election Official Results                   

November 8, 2011                   

GENERAL ASSEMBLY 32ND DISTRICT
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 773  138  103  102  8  9  2  0Totals - East Newark  17.85%

 5121  845  568  568  156  177  31  1Totals - Guttenberg  16.50%

 5479  1570  946  948  171  179  46  3Totals - Harrison  28.65%

 16514  2462  1330  1331  796  804  85  0Totals - Kearny  14.91%

 31144  9212  7820  7697  714  768  146  5Totals - North Bergen  29.58%

 10371  2191  1564  1259  458  527  71  0Totals - Secaucus  21.13%

 19990  2671  1808  1766  425  452  63  0Totals - West New York  13.36%

 89392  18251  13579  13214  2578  2772  407  6Precinct Totals  20.42%
 0  808  556  454  149  144  37  3Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  30  4  3  1  0  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 89392  19089  14139  13671  2728  2916  444  9Totals - Grand Totals  21.35%
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Vote for   2

Hon. Barbara A. Netchert, Hudson County Clerk
Hudson County 2011 General Election Official Results                   

November 8, 2011                   

GENERAL ASSEMBLY 33RD DISTRICT
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 36657  6364  4222  3761  1267  1328  29Totals - Hoboken  17.36%

 42166  7851  4351  4693  910  951  18Totals - Jersey City  18.62%

 29470  10300  7654  7407  718  709  2Totals - Union City  34.95%

 7417  1639  1217  1203  226  226  0Totals - Weehawken  22.10%

 115710  24812  16427  16094  2992  3077  38Precinct Totals  21.44%
 0  1249  967  923  112  119  9Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  93  50  47  17  18  2Provisional Totals  0.00%

 115710  26154  17444  17064  3121  3214  49Totals - Grand Totals  22.60%
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Vote for   1

Hon. Barbara A. Netchert, Hudson County Clerk
Hudson County 2011 General Election Official Results                   

November 8, 2011                   

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
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 32740  5628  3556  1457  6Totals - Bayonne  17.19%

 773  138  104  8  0Totals - East Newark  17.85%

 5121  845  555  182  0Totals - Guttenberg  16.50%

 5479  1570  970  196  1Totals - Harrison  28.65%

 36657  6364  3752  1402  11Totals - Hoboken  17.36%

 121589  21648  12835  2659  15Totals - Jersey City  17.80%

 16514  2462  1343  837  1Totals - Kearny  14.91%

 31144  9212  7626  769  0Totals - North Bergen  29.58%

 10371  2191  1334  554  0Totals - Secaucus  21.13%

 29470  10300  7409  739  1Totals - Union City  34.95%

 7417  1639  1165  249  0Totals - Weehawken  22.10%

 19990  2671  1743  437  0Totals - West New York  13.36%

 317265  61729  40236  8986  25Precinct Totals  19.46%
 0  2800  2067  471  7Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  139  89  32  3Provisional Totals  0.00%

 317265  64668  42392  9489  35Totals - Grand Totals  20.38%
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Vote for   1

Hon. Barbara A. Netchert, Hudson County Clerk
Hudson County 2011 General Election Official Results                   

November 8, 2011                   

COUNTY REGISTER
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 32740  5628  3326  1412  4Totals - Bayonne  17.19%

 773  138  98  8  0Totals - East Newark  17.85%

 5121  845  562  171  0Totals - Guttenberg  16.50%

 5479  1570  947  182  1Totals - Harrison  28.65%

 36657  6364  3641  1324  6Totals - Hoboken  17.36%

 121589  21648  12233  2360  12Totals - Jersey City  17.80%

 16514  2462  1313  807  1Totals - Kearny  14.91%

 31144  9212  7571  752  0Totals - North Bergen  29.58%

 10371  2191  1248  534  1Totals - Secaucus  21.13%

 29470  10300  7316  709  1Totals - Union City  34.95%

 7417  1639  1145  237  1Totals - Weehawken  22.10%

 19990  2671  1683  455  0Totals - West New York  13.36%

 317265  61729  38997  8483  15Precinct Totals  19.46%
 0  2800  2000  436  10Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  139  86  32  2Provisional Totals  0.00%

 317265  64668  41083  8951  27Totals - Grand Totals  20.38%
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Vote for   1

Hon. Barbara A. Netchert, Hudson County Clerk
Hudson County 2011 General Election Official Results                   

November 8, 2011                   

FREEHOLDER 1ST DISTRICT
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 32740  5628  3709  17Totals - Bayonne  17.19%

 1763  432  191  1Totals - Jersey City  24.50%

 34503  5823  3731  16Precinct Totals  16.88%
 0  226  160  2Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  11  9  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 34503  6060  3900  18Totals - Grand Totals  17.56%
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Vote for   1

Hon. Barbara A. Netchert, Hudson County Clerk
Hudson County 2011 General Election Official Results                   

November 8, 2011                   

FREEHOLDER 2ND DISTRICT
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 31088  5278  3267  8Totals - Jersey City  16.98%

 31088  5075  3117  4Precinct Totals  16.32%
 0  202  135  4Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  1  15  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 31088  5278  3267  8Totals - Grand Totals  16.98%
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Vote for   1

Hon. Barbara A. Netchert, Hudson County Clerk
Hudson County 2011 General Election Official Results                   
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FREEHOLDER 3RD DISTRICT
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 41057  7456  4882  13Totals - Jersey City  18.16%

 41057  7225  4693  10Precinct Totals  17.60%
 0  231  178  3Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  0  11  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 41057  7456  4882  13Totals - Grand Totals  18.16%
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Vote for   1

Hon. Barbara A. Netchert, Hudson County Clerk
Hudson County 2011 General Election Official Results                   

November 8, 2011                   

FREEHOLDER 4TH DISTRICT
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 34956  6191  3476  17Totals - Jersey City  17.71%

 34956  5899  3296  11Precinct Totals  16.88%
 0  267  168  6Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  25  12  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 34956  6191  3476  17Totals - Grand Totals  17.71%
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Vote for   1

Hon. Barbara A. Netchert, Hudson County Clerk
Hudson County 2011 General Election Official Results                   

November 8, 2011                   

FREEHOLDER 5TH DISTRICT
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 36657  6364  3720  1524  21Totals - Hoboken  17.36%

 11627  2095  1121  200  0Totals - Jersey City  18.02%

 48284  7600  4140  1631  19Precinct Totals  15.74%
 0  818  669  79  2Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  41  32  14  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 48284  8459  4841  1724  21Totals - Grand Totals  17.52%
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Vote for   1

Hon. Barbara A. Netchert, Hudson County Clerk
Hudson County 2011 General Election Official Results                   

November 8, 2011                   

FREEHOLDER 6TH DISTRICT
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 29470  10300  7913  4Totals - Union City  34.95%

 29470  10098  7791  2Precinct Totals  34.27%
 0  172  122  2Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  30  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 29470  10300  7913  4Totals - Grand Totals  34.95%
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Vote for   1

Hon. Barbara A. Netchert, Hudson County Clerk
Hudson County 2011 General Election Official Results                   

November 8, 2011                   

FREEHOLDER 7TH DISTRICT
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 5121  845  555  2Totals - Guttenberg  16.50%

 7417  1639  1149  4Totals - Weehawken  22.10%

 19990  2671  1818  7Totals - West New York  13.36%

 32528  4890  3325  6Precinct Totals  15.03%
 0  261  194  7Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  4  3  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 32528  5155  3522  13Totals - Grand Totals  15.85%
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Vote for   1

Hon. Barbara A. Netchert, Hudson County Clerk
Hudson County 2011 General Election Official Results                   

November 8, 2011                   

FREEHOLDER 8TH DISTRICT
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 1098  196  110  0Totals - Jersey City  17.85%

 31144  9212  7618  3Totals - North Bergen  29.58%

 3737  786  428  2Totals - Secaucus  21.03%

 35979  9795  7868  1Precinct Totals  27.22%
 0  381  288  4Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  18  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 35979  10194  8156  5Totals - Grand Totals  28.33%
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Vote for   1

Hon. Barbara A. Netchert, Hudson County Clerk
Hudson County 2011 General Election Official Results                   

November 8, 2011                   

FREEHOLDER 9TH DISTRICT
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 773  138  107  8  0Totals - East Newark  17.85%

 5479  1570  1059  162  1Totals - Harrison  28.65%

 16514  2462  1478  811  2Totals - Kearny  14.91%

 6634  1405  836  352  0Totals - Secaucus  21.18%

 29400  5324  3326  1268  2Precinct Totals  18.11%
 0  242  154  64  1Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  9  0  1  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 29400  5575  3480  1333  3Totals - Grand Totals  18.96%
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Vote for   1

Hon. Barbara A. Netchert, Hudson County Clerk
Hudson County 2011 General Election Official Results                   

November 8, 2011                   

EAST NEWARK MAYOR
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 773  138  110  0Totals - East Newark  17.85%

 773  134  107  0Precinct Totals  17.34%
 0  4  3  0Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Overseas Totals  0.00%

 773  138  110  0Totals - Grand Totals  17.85%
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Vote for   2

Hon. Barbara A. Netchert, Hudson County Clerk
Hudson County 2011 General Election Official Results                   

November 8, 2011                   

EAST NEWARK COUNCIL AT LARGE
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 773  138  105  102  0Totals - East Newark  17.85%

 773  134  102  101  0Precinct Totals  17.34%
 0  4  3  1  0Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Overseas Totals  0.00%

 773  138  105  102  0Totals - Grand Totals  17.85%
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Vote for   1

Hon. Barbara A. Netchert, Hudson County Clerk
Hudson County 2011 General Election Official Results                   

November 8, 2011                   

HARRISON WARD 1 COUNCIL
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 1186  235  197  3Totals - Harrison  19.81%

 1186  227  191  3Precinct Totals  19.14%
 0  7  6  0Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  1  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Overseas Totals  0.00%

 1186  235  197  3Totals - Grand Totals  19.81%

11/28/2011 Page 20



Vote for   1

Hon. Barbara A. Netchert, Hudson County Clerk
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November 8, 2011                   

HARRISON WARD 2 COUNCIL
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 1369  417  221  179  2Totals - Harrison  30.46%

 1369  400  209  175  2Precinct Totals  29.22%
 0  17  12  4  0Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Overseas Totals  0.00%

 1369  417  221  179  2Totals - Grand Totals  30.46%
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HARRISON WARD 3 COUNCIL
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 1564  584  319  195  18  0Totals - Harrison  37.34%

 1564  557  299  190  18  0Precinct Totals  35.61%
 0  27  19  5  0  0Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  0  1  0  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Overseas Totals  0.00%

 1564  584  319  195  18  0Totals - Grand Totals  37.34%

11/28/2011 Page 22



Vote for   1

Hon. Barbara A. Netchert, Hudson County Clerk
Hudson County 2011 General Election Official Results                   

November 8, 2011                   

HARRISON WARD 4 COUNCIL
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 1360  334  264  1Totals - Harrison  24.56%

 1360  317  253  0Precinct Totals  23.31%
 0  17  11  1Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Overseas Totals  0.00%

 1360  334  264  1Totals - Grand Totals  24.56%
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JERSEY CITY COUNCIL-AT-LARGE (NON PARTISAN)
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 121589  21648  4102  3558  786  3332  1644  1013  1230  1705Totals - Jersey City  17.80%  2864

 121589  20794  3937  3443  758  3168  1563  958  1183  1617Precinct Totals  17.10%  2769
 0  799  153  105  23  157  77  49  41  77Mail-In Totals  0.00%  86
 0  55  12  10  5  7  4  6  6  11Provisional Totals  0.00%  9
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Overseas Totals  0.00%  0

 121589  21648  4102  3558  786  3332  1644  1013  1230  1705Totals - Grand Totals  17.80%  2864
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JERSEY CITY COUNCIL-AT-LARGE (NON PARTISAN) - Page 2
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 121589  21648  3071  498  513  476  272  560  2643  2208Totals - Jersey City  17.80%  22

 121589  20794  2968  447  491  443  257  529  2511  2132Precinct Totals  17.10%  19
 0  799  96  46  22  31  15  28  126  70Mail-In Totals  0.00%  2
 0  55  7  5  0  2  0  3  6  6Provisional Totals  0.00%  1
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Overseas Totals  0.00%  0

 121589  21648  3071  498  513  476  272  560  2643  2208Totals - Grand Totals  17.80%  22
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PUBLIC QUESTION #1
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 32740  5628  2489  832Totals - Bayonne  17.19%

 773  138  33  14Totals - East Newark  17.85%

 5121  845  299  151Totals - Guttenberg  16.50%

 5479  1570  414  136Totals - Harrison  28.65%

 36657  6364  3487  1425Totals - Hoboken  17.36%

 121589  21648  4286  2470Totals - Jersey City  17.80%

 16514  2462  1207  566Totals - Kearny  14.91%

 31144  9212  2677  1090Totals - North Bergen  29.58%

 10371  2191  1073  444Totals - Secaucus  21.13%

 29470  10300  1180  709Totals - Union City  34.95%

 7417  1639  565  262Totals - Weehawken  22.10%

 19990  2671  560  268Totals - West New York  13.36%

 317265  61729  16742  7803Precinct Totals  19.46%
 0  2800  1472  547Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  139  56  17Provisional Totals  0.00%

 317265  64668  18270  8367Totals - Grand Totals  20.38%
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HOBOKEN-PUBLIC QUESTION #2

N
o

Y
e
s

%
  
T

u
rn

o
u

t

B
a
ll
o

ts
 C

a
s

t

R
e
g

is
te

re
d

 V
o

te
rs

 36657  6364  1608  3463Totals - Hoboken  17.36%

 36657  5615  1519  2880Precinct Totals  15.32%
 0  736  80  562Mail-In Totals  0.00%
 0  13  9  21Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Overseas Totals  0.00%

 36657  6364  1608  3463Totals - Grand Totals  17.36%
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